
59 km / 450 m de dénivelé
Houppeville

Notre-Dame-de-Bondeville
Maromme

Déville-Lès-Rouen
Bapeaume
Croisset
Val-de-la-Haye
Hautot-sur-Seine
Sahurs
Saint-Pierre-de-Manneville
Quevillon

à gauche D121
à droite D66
en face
à droite D6015
à gauche D51
D51
en face D51
D51
D51
D51
D51
D67
D67

Saint-Martin-de-Boscherville

(après la côte)
Montigny

(après la descente)
Hénouville
Roumare (proximité)
Saint-Jean-du-Cardonnay
Le Houlme

Houppeville

à droite D267
puis à droite D982
à gauche C1
gauche / droite D86
puis en face D86
gauche / droite D86
à droite D67
à droite D90
à gauche D90
en face D90
puis à droite D927
puis à gauche D90
à droite D121
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